

De Beemster B.V.

FLO ID 34445

is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

Product(s)	Cocoa For details on specific product type see appendix 2.
Scope	The appendices form part of the certificate: Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements Appendix 2: Product scope Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification
Valid until	<mark>26 Apr</mark> 2027
Address	Insulindeweg 29, 1462 MJ, Middenbeemster, Noord-Holland, Netherlands

26 Apr 2023

Issue Date

A. Waguel

Katharina Wagner Chief Executive Officer



DALKS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZE-14408-01-00



De Beemster B.V.

FLO ID 34445

Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

The organization De Beemster B.V. with FLO ID 34445 ... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

Trader SCORE

Fairtrade Trader Standard

Fairtrade Standard for Cocoa

... is in compliance with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

Trader SCORE
FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







De Beemster B.V.

FLO ID 34445

Appendix 2: Product scope

The organization De Beemster B.V. with FLO ID 34445 is certified for the following products:

Trader SCORE

Date of certification	Function	Product category	Product type
26 Apr 2023	Manufacturer/Processor	Cocoa	Сосоа
DARKS Deutsche Akkeditierungsstelle D-ZE-14406-01-00			FLOCERT assuring fairness



De Beemster B.V.

FLO ID 34445

Appendix 3:

Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

The organization De Beemster B.V. with FLO ID 34445 selected the following entities to be part of their Fairtrade certification:

Own Entities

Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
De Beemster B.V.	as of 1st certification	Insulindeweg 29, 1462 MJ, Middenbeemster, Noord-Holland, Netherlands	FSI, Licensee Non-Payer
De Beemster	04 Nov 2022	Insulindeweg 13, 1462 MJ Middenbeemster Beemster Noord-Holland Netherlands	Packager



